TOWN OF PEARL RIVER 39460 Willis Alley Pearl River, LA COUNCIL MEETING May 21, 2024 @ 7:00 P.M.

REMINDER TO ALL: PLEASE SILENCE ALL CELLULAR DEVICES

1. Meeting Called To Order

2. Invocation – Pledge of Allegiance

3. Roll Call

4. Minutes Approval –

a. April 16, 2024 Regular Meeting

b. May 7, 2024 Special Meeting

5. Resolution Introductions –

- a. Resolution No. 24-05-01 Taylor Pointe Subdivision Final Plat Revision
- b. Resolution No. 24-05-02 The Oaks at Taylor Farm Final Plat Revision

There will be a Public Hearing on these Resolutions on June 18, 2024, at Town Hall at 7:00 p.m.

6. Ordinance Introduction - Ordinance No. 24-05-21 – Fiscal Year 2024 Budget Amendment. There will be a Public Hearing on this Ordinance on June 18, 2024, at Town Hall at 7:00 p.m.

7. Discussion Items:

- a. Blighted Property 65025 Ann Street
- b. Blighted Property 39460 Frierson Road
- c. Angela Ruiz Community garden, library box

8. Administrative Comments & Reports – Mayor Lee

- 9. Legislative Comments & Reports Aldermen
- 10. Police Chief Comments & Reports Chief Sessions
- 11. Fire District 11 Chief Dockery
- 12. Recreation District #5 Tara Jimenez
- 13. Parish Council District 9 David Cougle

14. School Board – Mike Peterson

15. Planning & Zoning – Skip Phillips

16. Adjourn

Town of Pearl River 39460

Willis Alley, Pearl River, LA 70452

(985) 863-5800

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance please contact <u>Mayor Joe Lee</u> at (985) 863-5800 describing the assistance that is necessary.

5/17/24 - Posted at Town Hall at 39460 Willis Alley, Pearl River, LA 70452

5/17/24 - Posted at Police Department at 39470 Willis Alley, Pearl River, LA 70452

5/17/24 - Posted at Sr. Community Center at 39443 Hwy. 41 Spur Pearl River, LA 70452

5/17/24 - Posted on Town Website